require consent then it is assumed they meet the standards required by the Building Regulations or are exempt.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

For Reinstatement Cost Assessment purposes, it is recommended that the subjects be insured for a sum of not
less than £240,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND FORTY THOUSAND POUNDS).

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on information
provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation and market comments

Having considered matters, taking account of my general observations on site, I am of the opinion that the Market
Value of the subjects in their present condition and with the benefit of vacant possession may be fairly stated in
the sum of £125,000 (ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS).

Against a backdrop of changing economic circumstances and increasing interest rates, it is not possible to predict
how the market will perform in the coming months although market conditions continue to be stable at present

Signed Security Print Code [434885 = 6064 ]